Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities.  This statement establishes accounting and financial
reporting standards that recognize, as outflows of resources or inflows of resources, certain items
that were previously reported as assets and liabilities.  GASB 65 also provides other financial
reporting guidance related to the impact of the financial statement elements deferred outflows and
deferred inflows of resources, such as limiting the use of the term “deferred” in the financial
statement presentations.  The adoption of GASB 65 resulted in changes to 2013.  These changes
resulted from the requirements in GASB 65 that debt issuance costs be recognized as an expense in
the period incurred.  Other changes resulting from the implementation of GASB 65 are the
reclassification of the deferred losses on refundings of debt to deferred outflow of resources.

As Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Statement of Net Position
Debt issuance costs, net 3,209,992$   (3,209,992)$  $   -
Deferred loss on refunding, net 995,931   (995,931)   -
Deferred outflows of resources   - 995,931   995,931

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
Net position as of May 1, 2013 710,674,682$   (2,876,498)$  $ 707,798,184
Depreciation and amortization 22,865,773   (415,328)   22,450,445
Other (revenues) expenses (26,386)   748,822   722,436

City of Kansas City, Missouri Sewer Fund
Supplementary Information

Combining Schedule of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Year Ended April 30, 2014

 45

Wastewater Stormwater Total

Operating Revenues
Retail sewer charges $   106,689,690 $   -  $   106,689,690
Intermunicipal sewer charges   28,047,478   -   28,047,478
Stormwater fees   -   12,866,145   12,866,145
Other operating revenues   3,462,062   185,018   3,647,080

Total operating revenues   138,199,230   13,051,163   151,250,393

Operating Expenses
Sewerage treatment and pumping   21,852,034   173,515   22,025,549
Sewer maintenance   20,686,435   6,080,719   26,767,154
Administrative and general   18,709,733   4,496,245   23,205,978
Industrial and household hazardous

waste control   1,277,181   -   1,277,181
Depreciation and amortization   19,274,805   4,672,628   23,947,433

Total operating expenses   81,800,188   15,423,107   97,223,295

Operating Income (Loss)   56,399,042   (2,371,944)   54,027,098

Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)
Interest income   1,031,813   41,664   1,073,477
Interest expense and fiscal agent fees   (6,734,916)   (78,432)   (6,813,348)
Other   52,947   191,303   244,250

Total nonoperating revenues
(expenses), net   (5,650,156)   154,535   (5,495,621)

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenses Before Capital Contributions   50,748,886   (2,217,409)   48,531,477

Capital Contributions   14,809,919   16,046,163   30,856,082

Increase in Net Position  $   65,558,805  $   13,828,754  $   79,387,559